PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hung-Jen Tien	02/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-TEK METAL MFG. CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 18, Gungye 3rd Rd.	
Internal Address:	Annan	
City:	Tainan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29355691	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AP7640

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100212082555 assgmt#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 023927 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNME	NT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inv	ention Title)
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inv COVER FOR A FIREPROOF DOOR LO The PATENT RIGHTS refereed to in this agreement are:	CK
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the A	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	issued
U.S. Patent No.	issued
The PATNET RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) X U.S. Patent right only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall ha	we the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) HungTen Tien	
(Full name of first assignor) Hung-Jen Tien (Address) No. 111, Minsheng Rd., Shanhua	Township, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, if any) (Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) I TEK METAL MFG. CO., LTD.	
(Address of Assignee) No. 18, Gungye 3rd Rd., Ar	man, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	,
a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	(State of Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(State of Country)
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership a Corporation of	
	(State of Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separat	ely numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNI	EE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS	
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and inter-	ext in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention all
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue	es, and re-examination patents and patent application; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the	
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN	
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGN ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding	
continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application	ions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightly able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and er	
TIEN HUNG JEN	February 11, 2010
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(engineeric or solo or that wonghor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(V
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Ospanion of data morphos, it dill)	(warmy
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
furtherment or round marketon in milk)	(many)

PATENT REEL: 023927 FRAME: 0837